House Federal & State Affairs Committee

2011 Members

CRAITPEISON. ...ttt ettt Representative Steven Brunk
Vice ChaiIPerSOm.......cceteurerereuerieieiereieee ettt Representative Joe Patton
Ranking Minority Member...........cc.couruoruiiiiiiceceeciceeciienaens Representative Judith Loganbill
Members: Representative Elaine Bowers

Representative Benny Boman
Representative Richard Carlson
Representative Rocky Fund
Representative Mario Goico
Representative TerriLois Gregory
Representative Amanda Grosserode
Representative Mitch Holmes
Representative Steve Huebert
Representative Mike Kiegerl
Representative Forrest Knox
Representative Connie O'Brien
Representative Charlotte O'Hara
Representative John Rubin
Representative Joe Seiwert
Representative Sean Gatewood
Representative Broderick Henderson
Representative Mike Peterson
Representative Ponka-We Victors
Representative Kathy Wolfe Moore

Staft:
Julian Efird, Legislative Research
Dennis Hodgins, Legislative Research
Mike Heim, Revisor of Statutes
Doug Taylor, Revisor of Statutes

Stephen Bainum, Committee Assistant



2011 House Federal & State Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/
12/

01/
24/
11

01/
25/
11

01/
26/
11

02/
08/
11

02/
09/
11

02/
10/
11

02/
14/
11

02/
15/
11

02/
16/
11

02/
17/
11

02/
18/
11

03/
02/
11

03/
03/
11

03/
07/
11

03/
08/
11

03/
09/
11

03/
10/
11

03/
14/
11

03/
15/
11

03/
16/
11

03/
22/
11

03/
30/
11

05/
05/

Number
Excused

Number
Absent

Rep.

Steve Brunk

b

>

P

b

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

b

b

>

Rep.

Joe Patton

Rep.

Judith Loganbill

Rep.

Elaine Bowers

Rep.

Benny Bowman

Rep.

Richard Carlson

Rep.

Rocky Fund

21

Rep.

Mario Goico

Rep.

Terri Gregory

Rep.

Amanda Grosserode

Rep.

Mitch Holmes

Rep.

Steve Huebert

Rep.

Mike Kiegerl

Rep.

Forrest Knox

Rep.

Connie O'Brian

Rep.

Charlotte O'Hara

Rep.

John Rubin

Rep.

Joe Seiwert

Rep.

Sean Gatewood

Rep.

Broderick Henderson

Rep.

Ponca-We Victors

Rep.

Kathy Wolfe Moore

Rep.

Mike Peterson

I T el T B B o e T Il B B = B B P B oo B - B B S

S P I o I B S B B S I Al Bl B B BN P P B I B B oo B S

2 e B S ST I B B B B B B o B o B S IR I B R S B IS B S

SN IS I el I B B B B B B B B B B B o I - B B

20 I Sl e T I I I B B Bl B B B e B U B I B I I

e o A R R R R E ol o ol B B e B B A B B B e B B B B I Y

I I Sl ISl B I S B B B - Bl B B S P o B B B I

SR Il Sl I S I ST ol Il B I e B e B B B e B - I o= T S B B S S

RSl Il Il R I SR R R e B R - o e e o B R N I U L B

e S I I <= el B Bl e B B S B B o B B S B R B e I B B - -

2l e el R e T R A e e A s e R e RS R SR Il e B - B L S B S

2 B B BT IS e Bl B S e i = 0 B B e B I B <= B B - B I S

o2 3 BT IS BT T Il B B e I R e B e = B B P B e T B B S I

oI IS P I B S e Bl B R IS B oo 0 B B B S B2 B o B B B B I Y

R Il R I el B B el B e B e B e I I e I B e R

e e R R B e R R R R B R R A R - A U Bl e B oo B B B IS

e e e R e R A R R R ol el o> B Moo B B B B B M e T S S B IS

(2B ol Bl ol Bl Bl B Bl B B B B S B B Il e B I B S B

2 PSR I i BBl Bl P B Bl S B o B B B SO S e B B B L e B

S el Bl Sl ol B S S e S B G B I R B A oo B I G S B S

2 I Il el el B R O B B B e I I B I B e B T IS S B S

S e S I R I T B B B B B B B B e e I M oo B S S S B

e -l Bl R G B B B Sl B S S T o B P S - S B o S B S S B

Lol Rl Rl R I R B S B B o = B B B B B es I oo N I - IO

23

E=Excused

A=Absent




2011

HOUSE FEDERAL & STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
BILL DATE OF | FINAL ACTION
NUMBER SUBJECT HEARING/ BY FULL
DISCUSSION | COMMITTEE
House Bills
HB 2002 Amendments to the Kansas expanded lottery act No hearing
HB 2006 Repeal of KSA 76-731a, which grants residency for tuition 2.8.11 Be Passed
purposes to certain aliens who are unlawfully present in the |2.9.11 2.10.11
United States
HB 2007 Health exceptions to late-term and partial birth abortions No hearing
HB 2013 sale and purchase of rifles and shotguns 1.25.11 Be Passed
1.26.11 2.10.11
HB 2026 Kansas immigration accountability act No hearing
HB 2035 Amending Statutes regulating late-term and partial birth 1.26.11 Be Passed as
abortions 3.22.11 amended
(Language inserted in SB 45) 2.10.11
HB 2107 Community defense act, sexually oriented business 2.14.11 Be Passed as
regulations 2.15.11 amended
(Language inserted in Sub SB 25) 3.30.11 2.18.11
HB 2154 Prohibition outside employment of certain state officials No hearing
HB 2178 Granting professional licenses to nonresident individuals 3,02,11 3.08.11 Be Passed as
3.07.11 amended
3.15.11
HB 2218 Abortion regulation based on capacity of unborn child to feel |2.16.11 Be Passed as
pain 2.17.11 amended
. . 3.22.11 2.18.11
(Language inserted in SB 45) b
HB 2223 The Kansas immigration accountability act No hearing
SUB HB 2229 Schools; equal access by employee associations and 3.03.11 3.08.11 Be Passed as
organizations 3.07.11 amended
3.15.11
Sub HB 2242 Vital statistics; Concerning death and stillbirth certificates 3.03.11 Be Passed
3.16.11
HB 2300 Legislature; job protection for persons elected or appointed | No hearing
to the state legislature
HB 2323 Abolishing the death penalty; creating the crime of No hearing
aggravated murder
HB 2324 Making it unlawful to furnish electronic cigarettes to people | No hearing
under 18 years of age
HB 2337 Licensing of abortion clinics by department of health and 3.09.11 Be Passed as
environment 3.10.11 amended
(Language inserted in SB 45) 3.22.11 3.16.11
HB 2353 Personal and family protection act; amendments No hearing
HB 2354 State owned and operated casinos; north central Kansas No hearing

gaming zone, Geary County




DATE OF

BILL DATE OF | FINAL ACTION
NUMBER SUBJECT HEARING/ BY FULL
DISCUSSION | COMMITTEE
HB 2377 Creating the no taxpayer funding for abortion act; amending | No hearing
laws relating to late-term abortion
HB 2380 Veterans benefit lottery game, disposition of net profits, No hearing
national guard benefit lottery game fund and veterans benefit
lottery game fund established
HB 2384 Kansas preservation of religious freedom act No hearing
HB 2387 Alcoholic beverages; amendments regarding retailer's No hearing
licenses; fees, term and eligibility
HB 2399 Relating to the amount of money the State Public Trust may | No hearing
pay for real property within the Treece community in
Cherokee County
Resolutions
HCR 5020 Endorsing Taiwan's participation as an observer in the ICAO |3.08.11 Be Passed & asked
and UNFCCC that it be placed on
the Consent Calendar
03.08.11
HCR 5026 Outlining the State of Kansas's principles regarding No hearing
immigration reform policy
HR 6015 Resolution; requiring Attorney General to bring suit to test |3.14.11 Be Passed as
constitutionality of a provision of Kansas Expanded Lottery amended
Act 21& 11
Senate Bills
Sub SB 25 temporary licenses for on-premises sales ofAuthorizing 3.02.11 3.16.11
cereal malt beverage 3.30.11
(Amended into SB 80)
(Inserted language of HB 2107)
Sub SB 34 Driver's licenses; habitual violators; motorized bicycles 3.22.11 Be Passed as
(Referred from Judiciary Committee) amended
(Inserted language of HB 2035) 32211
Sub SB 35 Driver's licenses; habitual violators; motorized bicycles 3.22.11 Be Passed as
(Referred from Judiciary Committee) amended
(Inserted language of HB 2218) 32211
Sub SB 36 Exemption from creditors for assets held in qualified 3.22.11 Be Passed as
retirement plans and regular and Roth individual retirement amended
accounts 32211
(Referred from Judiciary Committee)
(Inserted language from HB 2337)
Sub SB 45 Removing the trust’s taxpayer identification number from the | 3.22.11 Be Passed as
certification of trust Amended
(Referred from Judiciary Committee) 32211
(Inserted language from SB 34, SB 35 and SB 36)
SB 80 Alcoholic beverages; amendments relating to beer and 3.02.11 Be Passed as
microbreweries amended
(Inserted language of SB 25) 3.16.11
SB 201 Bingo games; prize limits, time, location and conduct of 05/05/11
games
SB 223 Public facilities accessibility standards, disabled persons | No hearing




