### House Federal & State Affairs Committee

### 2011 Members

Members:

Representative Elaine Bowers

Representative Benny Boman

Representative Richard Carlson

Representative Rocky Fund

Representative Mario Goico

Representative TerriLois Gregory

Representative Amanda Grosserode

Representative Mitch Holmes

Representative Steve Huebert

Representative Mike Kiegerl

Representative Forrest Knox

Representative Connie O'Brien

Representative Charlotte O'Hara

Representative John Rubin

Representative Joe Seiwert

Representative Sean Gatewood

Representative Broderick Henderson

Representative Mike Peterson

Representative Ponka-We Victors

Representative Kathy Wolfe Moore

## Staff:

Julian Efird, Legislative Research
Dennis Hodgins, Legislative Research
Mike Heim, Revisor of Statutes
Doug Taylor, Revisor of Statutes
Stephen Bainum, Committee Assistant

2011 House Federal & State Member Attendance Record

	<del></del>	т			7						A1201			VARCE	*****	1100	UI U				_					
Meeting Date	1/ 12/ 11	01/ 24/ 11	1	01/ 26/ 11	02/ 08/ 11	1	02/ 10/ 11	02/ 14/ 11	1	02/ 16/ 11	1	1	03/ 02/ 11	1	03/ 07/ 11	I .	03/ 09/ 11	03/ 10/ 11	03/ 14/ 11	03/ 15/ 11	03/ 16/ 11	03/ 22/ 11	03/ 30/ 11	05/ 05/ 11	Number Excused	Number Absent
Rep. Steve Brunk	X	X	x	Х	х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	x	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	****	
Rep. Joe Patton	X	x	Х	X	Х	х	X	х	X	X	х	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X		
Rep. Judith Loganbill	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	1	
Rep. Elaine Bowers	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X		
Rep. Benny Bowman	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Richard Carlson	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	Е	Х	X	Е	3	
Rep. Rocky Fund	Е	X	X	Х	X	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	E	Е	Е	21	
Rep. Mario Goico	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X		
Rep. Terri Gregory	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	1	
Rep. Amanda Grosserode	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X		
Rep. Mitch Holmes	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	3	
Rep. Steve Huebert	X	X	Е	X	X	Е	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Е	Х	Е	X	X	Х	X	X	5	
Rep. Mike Kiegerl	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	X	X	Е	Х	X	Е	Е	13	
Rep. Forrest Knox	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Connie O'Brian	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	
Rep. Charlotte O'Hara	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Е	Е	Е	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	3	
Rep. John Rubin	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Joe Seiwert	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Е	X	Х	X	Е	X	X	Е	4	
Rep. Sean Gatewood	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Broderick Henderson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	2	
Rep. Ponca-We Victors	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Kathy Wolfe Moore	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Rep. Mike Peterson	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	X	23	
E=Excused																										
A=Absent																									***************************************	

# 2011 HOUSE FEDERAL & STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

# **COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX**

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE		
	House Bills				
HB 2002	Amendments to the Kansas expanded lottery act	No hearing			
HB 2006	Repeal of KSA 76-731a, which grants residency for tuition purposes to certain aliens who are unlawfully present in the United States	Be Passed 2.10.11			
HB 2007	Health exceptions to late-term and partial birth abortions	No hearing			
HB 2013	sale and purchase of rifles and shotguns	1.25.11 1.26.11	Be Passed 2.10.11		
HB 2026	Kansas immigration accountability act	No hearing			
НВ 2035	Amending Statutes regulating late-term and partial birth abortions (Language inserted in SB 45)	1.26.11 3.22.11	Be Passed as amended 2.10.11		
НВ 2107	Community defense act, sexually oriented business regulations (Language inserted in Sub SB 25)	2.14.11 2.15.11 3.30.11	Be Passed as amended 2.18.11		
HB 2154	Prohibition outside employment of certain state officials	No hearing			
HB 2178	Granting professional licenses to nonresident individuals	3,02,11 3.08.11 3.07.11	Be Passed as amended 3.15.11		
HB 2218	Abortion regulation based on capacity of unborn child to feel pain (Language inserted in SB 45)	2.16.11 2.17.11 3.22.11	Be Passed as amended 2.18.11		
HB 2223	The Kansas immigration accountability act	No hearing			
SUB HB 2229	Schools; equal access by employee associations and organizations	3.03.11 3.08.11 3.07.11	Be Passed as amended 3.15.11		
Sub HB 2242	Vital statistics; Concerning death and stillbirth certificates	3.03.11	Be Passed 3.16.11		
НВ 2300	Legislature; job protection for persons elected or appointed to the state legislature	No hearing			
HB 2323	Abolishing the death penalty; creating the crime of aggravated murder	No hearing			
HB 2324	Making it unlawful to furnish electronic cigarettes to people under 18 years of age	No hearing			
НВ 2337	Licensing of abortion clinics by department of health and environment (Language inserted in SB 45)	2 22 11	Be Passed as amended 3.16.11		
HB 2353	Personal and family protection act; amendments	No hearing			
НВ 2354	State owned and operated casinos; north central Kansas gaming zone, Geary County	No hearing			

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE		
НВ 2377	Creating the no taxpayer funding for abortion act; amending laws relating to late-term abortion	No hearing			
НВ 2380	Veterans benefit lottery game, disposition of net profits, national guard benefit lottery game fund and veterans benefit lottery game fund established	No hearing			
HB 2384	Kansas preservation of religious freedom act	No hearing			
HB 2387	Alcoholic beverages; amendments regarding retailer's licenses; fees, term and eligibility	No hearing			
НВ 2399	Relating to the amount of money the State Public Trust may pay for real property within the Treece community in Cherokee County	No hearing			
	Resolutions	J			
HCR 5020	Endorsing Taiwan's participation as an observer in the ICAO and UNFCCC	3.08.11	Be Passed & asked that it be placed on the Consent Calendar 03.08.11		
HCR 5026	Outlining the State of Kansas's principles regarding immigration reform policy	No hearing			
HR 6015	Resolution; requiring Attorney General to bring suit to test constitutionality of a provision of Kansas Expanded Lottery Act	3.14.11	Be Passed as amended 2 15 11		
	Senate Bills				
Sub SB 25	temporary licenses for on-premises sales of Authorizing cereal malt beverage  (Amended into SB 80)	3.02.11 3.30.11	3.16.11		
	(Inserted language of HB 2107)				
Sub SB 34	Driver's licenses; habitual violators; motorized bicycles (Referred from Judiciary Committee) (Inserted language of HB 2035)	3.22.11	Be Passed as amended 3.22.11		
Sub SB 35	Driver's licenses; habitual violators; motorized bicycles (Referred from Judiciary Committee) (Inserted language of HB 2218)	3.22.11	Be Passed as amended 3.22.11		
Sub SB 36	Exemption from creditors for assets held in qualified retirement plans and regular and Roth individual retirement accounts (Referred from Judiciary Committee) (Inserted language from HB 2337)	3.22.11	Be Passed as amended 3.22.11		
Sub SB 45	Removing the trust's taxpayer identification number from the certification of trust (Referred from Judiciary Committee) (Inserted language from SB 34, SB 35 and SB 36)	3.22.11	Be Passed as Amended 3.22.11		
SB 80	Alcoholic beverages; amendments relating to beer and microbreweries (Inserted language of SB 25)	3.02.11	Be Passed as amended 3.16.11		
SB 201	Bingo games; prize limits, time, location and conduct of games	05/05/11			
SB 223	Public facilities accessibility standards, disabled persons	No hearing			